estimated maximum planned total cost of the implementation of the finished 

Project, including interior furnishings and land development to the extent 

specified in the Essential Contract Provisions constituting Appendix no. 1 to 
these Terms and Conditions is 415,000,000.00 PLN gross (in words: four 
hundred and fifteen million, 00/100 PLN). 

2) The Competition Participants shall take into consideration the above-mentioned 

estimated cost of the Project, which means that the Competition Participant 

should provide the real cost resulting from the presented solutions, and in case